The court is satisfied with the work performed by the 

Trustee during the month of February 2018.  Accordingly, pursuant to the terms of the Order re

Appointment of Trustee, the court hereby orders the Settlement Fund to pay the Trustee the sum

of Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars and Eight Cents ($11,825.08).  This

amount represents ninety percent (90%) of the Trustee’s professional fees and all expenses incurred

during the month of February 2018.   

The court further orders the Settlement Fund to hold in trust to the credit of the Trustee the

sum of One Thousand Three Hundred Twelve Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents ($1,312.25),